Consistent Balance Sheet and Market Cap. Consistent Balance Sheet and Market Cap.
Growth while Maintaining LeverageGrowth while Maintaining Leverage

Net Debt to Capitalization

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 (est.) *

Stockholder's Equity

$0

$200

$400

$600

$800

$1,000

$1,200

$1,400

$1,600

$1,800

1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 (est.) *

in
 m

ill
io

ns

Total Assets

$0

$500

$1,000

$1,500

$2,000

$2,500

$3,000

$3,500

$4,000

1999 2000 2001 2002 Sept. 30,
2003

in
 m

ill
io

ns

Market Capitalization

$0

$500

$1,000

$1,500

$2,000

$2,500

$3,000

1999 2000 2001 2002 Jan. 22,
2004

in
 m

ill
io

ns

CAGR  =  16%

CAGR  =  19%

CAGR  =  46%

* 2003 est. based on Q1 to Q3 actual and consensus estimate for Q4

Teekay Shipping Corporation 26

Complementary Businesses Create Complementary Businesses Create
Cash Floor with No CeilingCash Floor with No Ceiling

0

100

200

300

400

500

600

700

800

Low-cycle
($13,000/day)

Mid-cycle
($18,000/day)

High-cycle
($27,500/day)

($
) m

ill
io

ns

Fixed-Rate EBITDA Spot-based EBITDA

Spot Rate Increase
$1,000 TCE/day

EBITDA Increase
$30 million annually

* Proforma 2004 EBITDA annualized

Floor

Proforma 2004 CEPS $5.45 $8.85 $15.30

*

Teekay Shipping Corporation 27

Key Credit StatisticsKey Credit Statistics
in thousands as at September 30, 2003

Cash and cash equivalents 335,951$

Total Debt 1,749,405$

Net Debt 1,413,454$

Adjusted Total Debt (PEPs treated as equity) 1,605,655$

Adjusted Net Debt (PEPs treated as equity) 1,269,704$

Last twelve months ended
September 30, 2003 *

Net Voyage Revenues 995,984$

EBITDA 512,073$

Net Interest Expense (68,298)$

Credit Statistics

EBITDA / Interest Expense 7.5x

Total Debt / EBITDA 3.4x

Net Debt / EBTIDA 2.8x

Adjusted Total Debt / EBITDA 3.1x

Adjusted Net Debt / EBITDA 2.5x

* includes results from Navion from April 1, 2003

Teekay Shipping Corporation 28

Historical RatiosHistorical Ratios
EBITDA to Interest

4.2

6.1

8.3

4.8

9.1

0 .0
1.0

2 .0

3 .0
4 .0
5.0
6 .0
7.0

8 .0
9 .0

10 .0

1999 2000 20 01 2002 LTM Sep t . 30 , 2003

Debt to EBITDA
5.8

1.8 1.7

4.2
3.5

0.0

1.0

2.0

3.0

4.0

5.0

6.0

7.0

1999 2000 2001 2002 LTM S e pt . 30, 2003

Teekay Shipping Corporation 29

CapitalizationCapitalization
As of

in thousands Sept. 30, 2003

Cash and Cash Equivalents 335,951

Debt Facilities
Capital Lease 36,932

Revolving Credit Facilities 570,000

Premium Equity Participating Security Units (7.25%) 143,750

First Preferred Ship Mortgage Notes (8.32%) 167,229

Term Loans 516,602

Senior Notes (8.875%) 351,824

Total Debt 1,786,337

Stockholder's Equity 1,599,074

Total Capitalization 3,385,411

Total Debt to Capitalization 53%

Total Adjusted Debt to Capitalization 47%

Net Debt to Capitalization 48%

Net Adjusted Debt to Capitalization 43%

Teekay Shipping Corporation 30

Capitalization HistoryCapitalization History

0

500

1,000

1,500

2,000

2,500

3,000

3,500

4,000
FY

93

FY
94

FY
95

FY
96

FY
97

FY
98

FY
M

ar
99

FY
D

ec
99

FY
20

00

FY
20

01

FY
20

02

Q
3

20
03

$
M

ill
io

ns

20%

25%

30%

35%

40%

45%

50%

55%

60%

65%

70%

75%

Equity (millions) Total Debt (millions)